• Creditors have 3 early liquidity opportunities in the form of 3 separate RDAs as follows:

– 1st RDA to be carried out immediately upon Scheme implementation (estimated July 2023)

– 2nd RDA to be carried out upon receipt of intercompany receivables from Flipvolt (estimated 2Q2024)

– 3rd RDA to be carried out upon receipt of third-party receivables from Counterparty A (estimated 3Q2024)

• Creditors who successfully participate in an RDA will exit the restructuring at that point at the respective RDA bid prices

• Creditors who do not participate in any RDA and opt to stay until the end of Year 3 may potentially recover more than 100% of their claims as (i) the assets managed by the FM
are allowed to grow over the three-year period and (ii) the pool of claims have been reduced via the three RDA events in Years 1 and 2

• The Restructuring – Funds Under Management option generates an average 83% recovery for the entire creditor base. This is a 3% higher than the Restructuring – Managed
Wind Down option due to net USD11m gains from asset management and 19% higher than a Liquidation due to high costs and likely impairment of the Flipvolt receivable.

252

39

Restructuring – Managed Wind Down

Recovery Scenarios

USD ' 000

Pre-Restructuring Restructuring

Total

2023 2023 2023 2023 2024 2024 2024 2024 2025 2025 2025 2025 2026 2026

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q

Opening Balance – Liquid Assets 115,287 115,007 111,851 61,296 60,866 60,436 69,381 122,808 122,378 121,948 121,518 121,088 120,658 120,228 115,287

Asset Movements - - - - - 20,000 107,981 - - - - - - 28,955 156,936

Asset Recovery Legal Costs - (500) - - - (500) (500) - - - - - - (500) (2,000)

Restructuring and Operational Costs (281) (2,656) (555) (430) (430) (555) (555) (430) (430) (430) (430) (430) (430) (430) (8,471)

Asset Balances before RDA 115,007 111,851 111,296 60,866 60,436 79,381 176,308 122,378 121,948 121,518 121,088 120,658 120,228 148,252

Amount Available for RDA 100,000 20,000 107,000

RDA Take Up % 50% 50% 50%

RDA Take Up / Final Distributions (50,000) (10,000) (53,500) (148,252) (261,752)

Closing Balance – Liquid Assets 115,007 111,851 61,296 60,866 60,436 69,381 122,808 122,378 121,948 121,518 121,088 120,658 120,228 - -

Opening Balance – Unsecured Liabilities (327,698) (327,698) (327,698) (202,698) (202,698) (202,698) (188,984) (120,307) (120,307) (120,307) (120,307) (120,307) (120,307) (120,307) (327,698)

RDA Bid Price 0% 0% 40% 0% 0% 73% 78% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Extinguished Liabilities - - 125,000 - - 13,714 68,677 - - - - - - 120,307 327,698
Recoveries in excess of Initial Liabilities 27,945 27,945

Closing Balance – Unsecured Liabilities (327,698) (327,698) (202,698) (202,698) (202,698) (188,984) (120,307) (120,307) (120,307) (120,307) (120,307) (120,307) (120,307) 27,945 27,945

Recovery to Creditors (at each exit) 40% 73% 78% 123%

% of Creditors Exiting (by Value) 38% 4% 21% 37% 100%

Key Observations / Assumptions

• No fund manager gains (net of costs) will result in net USD11m less cash inflows compared to the Fund Manager Case

• No requirement to maintain USD50m AUM. Minimum asset balances reduced to USD10m necessary to fund (a) ongoing asset recovery and associated legal costs of USD2m and (b)
operational costs of USD8m to keep Vauld platform to service customers and facilitate distributions – funds in excess can be distributed to creditors

• Initial target RDA of, say 40% (i.e. a creditor achieves a 40% recovery of their claim) and subsequent RDAs targeted upon the recovery of loan receivables with recoveries between 73% - 78%